
Assumption (6-3, 4-2) -vs- Merrimack (6-1, 3-1)
12/06/07 at North Andover, MA (Volpe Gym)

 
 

 
 
Assumption 92

Merrimack 91

Date: 12/06/07
Time: 7:30 PM
Attendance: 394
Site: North Andover, MA (Volpe Gym)
Notes: Merrimack ranked 25th in NABC Div. II National Poll

Score By Period 1 2 OT 1 Total
Assumption 36 42 14 92
Merrimack 39 39 13 91

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 Greg Twomey * 38 9-17 0-2 7-9 4-3 7 3 7 1 1 2 25
22 Corey Diethorn * 41 9-15 1-1 1-3 5-13 18 4 0 5 2 1 20
21 Mike Foti * 34 5-11 3-6 0-0 3-6 9 2 2 0 0 1 13
03 Pat Shea * 37 4-15 2-8 1-4 5-7 12 3 9 3 3 2 11
23 Courtland Bluford * 42 3-11 1-2 1-4 2-2 4 3 1 3 0 1 8
32 Mike Baldarelli 15 2-7 1-4 2-2 1-1 2 2 0 1 0 0 7
20 Mitch Bajema 11 2-4 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 5
34 Alex Popp 3 1-1 1-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 3
01 Dominique Price 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 0
33 Renan Malafaia 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 225 35-82 10-26 12-22 21-37 58 20 19 16 6 7 92

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 15-36   41.67 % 6-15   40.00 % 0-4   0.00 %
Second Half 15-39   38.46 % 3-10   30.00 % 9-13   69.23 %
OT 1 5-7   71.43 % 1-1   100.00 % 3-5   60.00 %
Total 35-82   42.7 % 10-26   38.5 % 12-22   54.5 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 18 Scores Tied: 7 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 15 Largest Lead: 7 1st-14:50

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Darren Duncan * 41 9-20 4-6 11-15 1-4 5 4 3 6 0 5 33
55 Darin Mency * 42 7-20 4-13 6-7 0-4 4 3 0 3 0 0 24
10 Micky Burtnyk * 39 6-10 2-2 0-0 0-4 4 2 5 2 0 4 14
40 O. Lightfoot-Taylor * 31 1-6 0-0 6-6 2-8 10 3 1 1 0 0 8
04 Chris Winters * 14 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
31 David Kennedy 23 3-7 2-4 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 8
33 Jared Brownlee 19 1-5 0-0 0-0 6-4 10 2 2 0 1 0 2
24 Gerry Corcoran 16 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 2 0 2 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 225 28-72 12-28 23-28 11-32 43 18 14 14 1 11 91

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-33   39.39 % 7-16   43.75 % 6-9   66.67 %
Second Half 11-29   37.93 % 2-8   25.00 % 15-17   88.24 %
OT 1 4-10   40.00 % 3-4   75.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
Total 28-72   38.9 % 12-28   42.9 % 23-28   82.1 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 23 Bench Points: 12 Largest Lead: 9 2nd-08:29



First Half Box Score
Assumption 36

Merrimack 39

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 Greg Twomey 15 3-4 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 3 1 0 0 6
22 Corey Diethorn 17 3-5 0-0 0-0 2-5 7 0 0 3 2 1 6
21 Mike Foti 15 3-7 2-5 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 1 8
3 Pat Shea 16 1-6 1-3 0-2 2-4 6 2 6 0 0 1 3
23 Courtland Bluford 18 2-6 1-2 0-2 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 1 5
32 Mike Baldarelli 8 2-4 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 5
20 Mitch Bajema 5 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Alex Popp 3 1-1 1-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 3
1 Dominique Price 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 0
33 Renan Malafaia 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 15-36 6-15 0-4 5-16 21 7 10 7 2 4 36
41.7 % 40.0 % 0.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Darren Duncan 16 3-7 2-3 0-3 1-3 4 2 1 4 0 3 8
55 Darin Mency 18 4-10 2-6 2-2 0-2 2 0 0 2 0 0 12
10 Micky Burtnyk 18 4-6 2-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 3 1 0 2 10
40 O. Lightfoot-Taylor 13 0-2 0-0 4-4 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 0 4
4 Chris Winters 11 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
31 David Kennedy 9 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
33 Jared Brownlee 9 1-3 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 1 1 0 0 0 2
24 Gerry Corcoran 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 2 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 13-33 7-16 6-9 6-18 24 6 6 9 0 5 39
39.4 % 43.8 % 66.7 %



Second Half Box Score
Assumption 42

Merrimack 39

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 Greg Twomey 18 6-13 0-2 5-7 4-2 6 1 3 0 1 2 17
22 Corey Diethorn 19 4-8 1-1 1-2 3-7 10 3 0 1 0 0 10
21 Mike Foti 14 2-4 1-1 0-0 2-3 5 2 1 0 0 0 5
3 Pat Shea 16 1-7 0-4 0-0 3-2 5 1 3 2 1 1 2
23 Courtland Bluford 19 0-2 0-0 1-2 2-0 2 3 1 2 0 0 1
32 Mike Baldarelli 7 0-3 0-1 2-2 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 2
20 Mitch Bajema 6 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 5
34 Alex Popp 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Dominique Price 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Renan Malafaia 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 15-39 3-10 9-13 15-17 32 12 8 7 2 3 42
38.5 % 30.0 % 69.2 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Darren Duncan 20 4-9 1-2 9-10 0-1 1 1 2 1 0 1 18
55 Darin Mency 19 2-8 1-5 4-5 0-2 2 2 0 1 0 0 9
10 Micky Burtnyk 16 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 1 1 0 2 4
40 O. Lightfoot-Taylor 15 1-3 0-0 2-2 0-6 6 2 0 0 0 0 4
4 Chris Winters 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
31 David Kennedy 9 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 2
33 Jared Brownlee 8 0-2 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 1 0 0 1 0 0
24 Gerry Corcoran 10 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 2 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 11-29 2-8 15-17 2-13 15 10 5 3 1 5 39
37.9 % 25.0 % 88.2 %



ot Box Score
Assumption 14

Merrimack 13

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 Greg Twomey 5 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2
22 Corey Diethorn 5 2-2 0-0 0-1 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 4
21 Mike Foti 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Pat Shea 5 2-2 1-1 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 1 2 0 6
23 Courtland Bluford 5 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
32 Mike Baldarelli 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Mitch Bajema 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Alex Popp 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Dominique Price 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Renan Malafaia 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 25 5-7 1-1 3-5 1-4 5 1 1 2 2 0 14

71.4 %
100.0

% 60.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Darren Duncan 5 2-4 1-1 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 7
55 Darin Mency 5 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3
10 Micky Burtnyk 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
40 O. Lightfoot-Taylor 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
4 Chris Winters 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 David Kennedy 5 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
33 Jared Brownlee 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
24 Gerry Corcoran 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 25 4-10 3-4 2-2 3-1 4 2 3 2 0 1 13
40.0 % 75.0 % 100.0 %



First Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Assumption Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Merrimack
19:33 MISS JUMPER by DUNCAN,DARREN

REBOUND DEF by TWOMEY,GREG --
MISS JUMPER by DIETHORN,COREY 19:20

-- REBOUND DEF by WINTERS,CHRIS
19:09 MISS JUMPER by BURTNYK,MICKY

REBOUND DEF by BLUFORD,COURTLAND --
GOOD JUMPER by TWOMEY,GREG 19:01 2-0 V 2

18:44 MISS 3PTR by MENCY,DARIN
REBOUND DEF by DIETHORN,COREY --
GOOD 3PTR by FOTI,MIKE 18:35 5-0 V 5
ASSIST  by TWOMEY,GREG --

18:19 MISS JUMPER by LIGHTFOOT-TAYLOR,O
REBOUND DEF by SHEA,PAT --
MISS JUMPER by TWOMEY,GREG 18:10

-- REBOUND DEF by BURTNYK,MICKY
17:52 TURNOVER  by DUNCAN,DARREN

STEAL  by FOTI,MIKE 17:51
TURNOVER  by BLUFORD,COURTLAND 17:46

17:45 STEAL  by DUNCAN,DARREN
FOUL  by SHEA,PAT 17:41

17:38 5-2 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by MENCY,DARIN
MISS JUMPER by DIETHORN,COREY 17:15

-- REBOUND DEF by MENCY,DARIN
17:06 TURNOVER  by BURTNYK,MICKY

STEAL  by BLUFORD,COURTLAND 17:05
GOOD LAYUP by TWOMEY,GREG(fastbreak)(in the paint) 17:00 7-2 V 5
ASSIST  by SHEA,PAT --

16:39 7-5 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by DUNCAN,DARREN
-- ASSIST  by BURTNYK,MICKY

MISS 3PTR by FOTI,MIKE 16:16
REBOUND OFF by DIETHORN,COREY --
GOOD 3PTR by BLUFORD,COURTLAND 16:02 10-5 V 5
ASSIST  by SHEA,PAT --

15:51 MISS 3PTR by DUNCAN,DARREN
REBOUND DEF by BLUFORD,COURTLAND --
TURNOVER  by DIETHORN,COREY 15:31

15:30 STEAL  by DUNCAN,DARREN
FOUL  by TWOMEY,GREG 15:27

15:27 10-6 V 4 GOOD FT by MENCY,DARIN
15:27 10-7 V 3 GOOD FT by MENCY,DARIN

GOOD LAYUP by BLUFORD,COURTLAND(in the paint) 15:15 12-7 V 5
ASSIST  by SHEA,PAT --

15:11 TURNOVER  by DUNCAN,DARREN
MISS 3PTR by SHEA,PAT 15:02
REBOUND OFF by DIETHORN,COREY --
GOOD TIPIN by DIETHORN,COREY(in the paint) 14:50 14-7 V 7

14:46 14-10 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by MENCY,DARIN
MISS 3PTR by SHEA,PAT 14:14

-- REBOUND DEF by DUNCAN,DARREN
14:04 14-13 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by MENCY,DARIN

-- ASSIST  by BURTNYK,MICKY
MISS JUMPER by SHEA,PAT 13:45
REBOUND OFF by SHEA,PAT --
MISS JUMPER by SHEA,PAT 13:42
REBOUND OFF by SHEA,PAT --

13:39 FOUL  by BROWNLEE,JARED
MISS FT by SHEA,PAT 13:37

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM



MISS FT by SHEA,PAT 13:37
-- REBOUND DEF by KENNEDY,DAVID

13:21 14-16 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by KENNEDY,DAVID
-- ASSIST  by DUNCAN,DARREN

MISS 3PTR by BLUFORD,COURTLAND 13:05
-- REBOUND DEF by LIGHTFOOT-TAYLOR,O

12:36 TURNOVER  by CORCORAN,GERRY
STEAL  by SHEA,PAT 12:35

12:29 FOUL  by LIGHTFOOT-TAYLOR,O
GOOD 3PTR by BALDARELLI,MIKE 12:24 17-16 V 1
ASSIST  by TWOMEY,GREG --

12:08 MISS 3PTR by MENCY,DARIN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by BALDARELLI,MIKE 11:54 19-16 V 3

11:41 MISS 3PTR by MENCY,DARIN
REBOUND DEF by SHEA,PAT --
TURNOVER  by TWOMEY,GREG 11:27

11:27 STEAL  by DUNCAN,DARREN
11:23 TURNOVER  by MENCY,DARIN

GOOD 3PTR by POPP,ALEX 11:16 22-16 V 6
ASSIST  by SHEA,PAT --

10:52 MISS JUMPER by DUNCAN,DARREN
-- REBOUND OFF by DUNCAN,DARREN

10:49 22-18 V 4 GOOD TIPIN by DUNCAN,DARREN(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by BAJEMA,MITCH 10:39

-- REBOUND DEF by DUNCAN,DARREN
FOUL  by TWOMEY,GREG 10:36
FOUL  by BALDARELLI,MIKE 10:22

10:22 MISS FT by DUNCAN,DARREN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

10:22 MISS FT by DUNCAN,DARREN
REBOUND DEF by SHEA,PAT --
TURNOVER  by POPP,ALEX 10:12
FOUL  by PRICE,DOMINIQUE 09:53

09:53 22-19 V 3 GOOD FT by LIGHTFOOT-TAYLOR,O
09:53 22-20 V 2 GOOD FT by LIGHTFOOT-TAYLOR,O

TURNOVER  by PRICE,DOMINIQUE 09:46
09:45 STEAL  by BURTNYK,MICKY
09:41 TURNOVER  by MENCY,DARIN

MISS 3PTR by BALDARELLI,MIKE 09:28
REBOUND OFF by POPP,ALEX --
MISS JUMPER by BAJEMA,MITCH 09:21

-- REBOUND DEF by LIGHTFOOT-TAYLOR,O
09:12 MISS JUMPER by DUNCAN,DARREN

-- REBOUND OFF by LIGHTFOOT-TAYLOR,O
FOUL  by SHEA,PAT 09:07

09:07 22-21 V 1 GOOD FT by LIGHTFOOT-TAYLOR,O
09:07 22-22 GOOD FT by LIGHTFOOT-TAYLOR,O

TURNOVER  by DIETHORN,COREY 08:59
08:49 MISS 3PTR by KENNEDY,DAVID

-- REBOUND OFF by BROWNLEE,JARED
08:39 TURNOVER  by DUNCAN,DARREN
08:39 FOUL  by DUNCAN,DARREN

MISS JUMPER by PRICE,DOMINIQUE 08:30
-- REBOUND DEF by BROWNLEE,JARED

FOUL  by PRICE,DOMINIQUE 08:26
08:26 MISS FT by DUNCAN,DARREN

REBOUND DEF by FOTI,MIKE --
GOOD JUMPER by DIETHORN,COREY(in the paint) 08:20 24-22 V 2

08:02 MISS 3PTR by WINTERS,CHRIS
REBOUND DEF by PRICE,DOMINIQUE --
TURNOVER  by DIETHORN,COREY 07:51



07:48 STEAL  by BURTNYK,MICKY
07:46 24-24 GOOD LAYUP by BURTNYK,MICKY(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by FOTI,MIKE 07:32
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

07:10 24-26 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by MENCY,DARIN
GOOD JUMPER by TWOMEY,GREG(in the paint) 06:54 26-26
ASSIST  by SHEA,PAT --

06:44 MISS JUMPER by BROWNLEE,JARED
-- REBOUND OFF by BROWNLEE,JARED

06:42 26-28 H 2 GOOD TIPIN by BROWNLEE,JARED(in the paint)
06:42 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by FOTI,MIKE 06:13 29-28 V 1
ASSIST  by SHEA,PAT --

05:54 MISS JUMPER by MENCY,DARIN
REBOUND DEF by DIETHORN,COREY --
GOOD DUNK by DIETHORN,COREY(in the paint) 05:42 31-28 V 3
ASSIST  by TWOMEY,GREG --

05:29 TURNOVER  by DUNCAN,DARREN
05:19 FOUL  by CORCORAN,GERRY

MISS JUMPER by BLUFORD,COURTLAND 05:14
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

04:55 MISS JUMPER by MENCY,DARIN
REBOUND DEF by DIETHORN,COREY --
MISS JUMPER by FOTI,MIKE 04:46

-- REBOUND DEF by DUNCAN,DARREN
04:40 MISS 3PTR by CORCORAN,GERRY

REBOUND DEF by DIETHORN,COREY --
MISS JUMPER by SHEA,PAT 04:24

-- REBOUND DEF by CORCORAN,GERRY
04:12 MISS JUMPER by LIGHTFOOT-TAYLOR,O

REBOUND DEF by SHEA,PAT --
MISS JUMPER by BLUFORD,COURTLAND 04:04

-- REBOUND DEF by CORCORAN,GERRY
03:48 31-31 GOOD 3PTR by DUNCAN,DARREN

-- ASSIST  by BURTNYK,MICKY
GOOD 3PTR by SHEA,PAT 03:26 34-31 V 3
ASSIST  by FOTI,MIKE --

03:11 TURNOVER  by CORCORAN,GERRY
STEAL  by DIETHORN,COREY 03:09

02:55 FOUL  by DUNCAN,DARREN
MISS FT by BLUFORD,COURTLAND 02:48

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by BLUFORD,COURTLAND 02:48

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWNLEE,JARED
02:39 MISS DUNK by BROWNLEE,JARED

BLOCK  by DIETHORN,COREY 02:39
REBOUND DEF by DIETHORN,COREY --

02:17 FOUL  by BURTNYK,MICKY
GOOD JUMPER by FOTI,MIKE(fastbreak) 02:10 36-31 V 5

02:01 MISS 3PTR by WINTERS,CHRIS
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by BALDARELLI,MIKE 01:43

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWNLEE,JARED
01:31 MISS 3PTR by MENCY,DARIN

-- REBOUND OFF by BROWNLEE,JARED
01:23 36-33 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by BURTNYK,MICKY(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by BLUFORD,COURTLAND 01:14
-- REBOUND DEF by MENCY,DARIN

01:06 36-36 GOOD 3PTR by BURTNYK,MICKY
-- ASSIST  by WINTERS,CHRIS

MISS 3PTR by FOTI,MIKE 00:42
-- REBOUND DEF by WINTERS,CHRIS



00:06 MISS JUMPER by BURTNYK,MICKY
BLOCK  by DIETHORN,COREY 00:06

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
00:01 36-39 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by BURTNYK,MICKY

-- ASSIST  by BROWNLEE,JARED

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Assumption Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Merrimack
19:54 36-41 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by LIGHTFOOT-TAYLOR,O(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by DUNCAN,DARREN
19:39 FOUL  by WINTERS,CHRIS

GOOD FT by TWOMEY,GREG 19:39 37-41 H 4
MISS FT by TWOMEY,GREG 19:39
REBOUND OFF by TWOMEY,GREG --

19:37 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by TWOMEY,GREG 19:35
REBOUND OFF by DIETHORN,COREY --
MISS 3PTR by SHEA,PAT 19:31

-- REBOUND DEF by BURTNYK,MICKY
19:20 TURNOVER  by BURTNYK,MICKY

STEAL  by TWOMEY,GREG 19:20
GOOD 3PTR by FOTI,MIKE 19:13 40-41 H 1

19:01 MISS 3PTR by DUNCAN,DARREN
REBOUND DEF by SHEA,PAT --
MISS 3PTR by TWOMEY,GREG 18:47
REBOUND OFF by SHEA,PAT --
MISS JUMPER by SHEA,PAT 18:43

-- REBOUND DEF by LIGHTFOOT-TAYLOR,O
18:35 MISS LAYUP by DUNCAN,DARREN

BLOCK  by TWOMEY,GREG 18:35
REBOUND DEF by TWOMEY,GREG --
GOOD 3PTR by DIETHORN,COREY 18:27 43-41 V 2
ASSIST  by BLUFORD,COURTLAND --

18:09 MISS JUMPER by BURTNYK,MICKY
REBOUND DEF by FOTI,MIKE --
GOOD JUMPER by TWOMEY,GREG(in the paint) 18:01 45-41 V 4

17:45 45-43 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by BURTNYK,MICKY(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by BLUFORD,COURTLAND 17:12
REBOUND OFF by FOTI,MIKE --
GOOD LAYUP by SHEA,PAT(in the paint) 16:51 47-43 V 4
ASSIST  by TWOMEY,GREG --
FOUL  by FOTI,MIKE 16:41

16:41 47-44 V 3 GOOD FT by MENCY,DARIN
16:41 47-45 V 2 GOOD FT by MENCY,DARIN

TURNOVER  by BLUFORD,COURTLAND 16:32
16:31 STEAL  by DUNCAN,DARREN
16:25 47-48 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by MENCY,DARIN

-- ASSIST  by KENNEDY,DAVID
MISS 3PTR by SHEA,PAT 16:09
REBOUND OFF by TWOMEY,GREG --
MISS JUMPER by TWOMEY,GREG 16:03
REBOUND OFF by BLUFORD,COURTLAND --

15:59 FOUL  by LIGHTFOOT-TAYLOR,O
GOOD FT by BLUFORD,COURTLAND 15:59 48-48
MISS FT by BLUFORD,COURTLAND 15:59

-- REBOUND DEF by BURTNYK,MICKY
15:56 MISS 3PTR by MENCY,DARIN

REBOUND DEF by FOTI,MIKE --
TURNOVER  by DIETHORN,COREY 15:31

15:30 STEAL  by BURTNYK,MICKY



FOUL  by BALDARELLI,MIKE 15:27
15:27 48-49 H 1 GOOD FT by DUNCAN,DARREN
15:27 48-50 H 2 GOOD FT by DUNCAN,DARREN

TURNOVER  by BLUFORD,COURTLAND 15:02
FOUL  by TWOMEY,GREG 14:56

14:56 48-51 H 3 GOOD FT by DUNCAN,DARREN
14:56 48-52 H 4 GOOD FT by DUNCAN,DARREN

MISS 3PTR by BALDARELLI,MIKE 14:47
-- REBOUND DEF by DUNCAN,DARREN

FOUL  by DIETHORN,COREY 14:41
14:35 MISS JUMPER by DUNCAN,DARREN

REBOUND DEF by DIETHORN,COREY --
GOOD JUMPER by DIETHORN,COREY(in the paint) 14:20 50-52 H 2
ASSIST  by SHEA,PAT --

14:03 MISS LAYUP by KENNEDY,DAVID
BLOCK  by SHEA,PAT 14:03
REBOUND DEF by BALDARELLI,MIKE --
MISS JUMPER by BALDARELLI,MIKE 13:59
REBOUND OFF by BLUFORD,COURTLAND --
MISS JUMPER by BLUFORD,COURTLAND 13:56
REBOUND OFF by FOTI,MIKE --
MISS JUMPER by FOTI,MIKE 13:52
REBOUND OFF by DIETHORN,COREY --
MISS JUMPER by DIETHORN,COREY 13:50

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWNLEE,JARED
13:37 TURNOVER  by DUNCAN,DARREN

STEAL  by SHEA,PAT 13:37
TURNOVER  by SHEA,PAT 13:33
FOUL  by SHEA,PAT 13:25

13:17 MISS JUMPER by DUNCAN,DARREN
-- REBOUND OFF by BROWNLEE,JARED

13:13 MISS JUMPER by BROWNLEE,JARED
REBOUND DEF by FOTI,MIKE --
TURNOVER  by SHEA,PAT 12:49

12:48 STEAL  by CORCORAN,GERRY
12:45 50-54 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by KENNEDY,DAVID(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CORCORAN,GERRY
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 12:42
MISS JUMPER by FOTI,MIKE 12:29
REBOUND OFF by BALDARELLI,MIKE --
MISS JUMPER by DIETHORN,COREY 12:19

-- REBOUND DEF by MENCY,DARIN
12:09 MISS JUMPER by MENCY,DARIN

REBOUND DEF by DIETHORN,COREY --
GOOD JUMPER by TWOMEY,GREG(in the paint) 11:49 52-54 H 2

11:33 MISS JUMPER by LIGHTFOOT-TAYLOR,O
REBOUND DEF by DIETHORN,COREY --

11:17 FOUL  by MENCY,DARIN
GOOD FT by BALDARELLI,MIKE 11:17 53-54 H 1
GOOD FT by BALDARELLI,MIKE 11:17 54-54

11:09 54-56 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by DUNCAN,DARREN(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by BALDARELLI,MIKE 10:53

-- REBOUND DEF by LIGHTFOOT-TAYLOR,O
10:38 54-58 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by DUNCAN,DARREN(in the paint)

FOUL  by BLUFORD,COURTLAND 10:38
10:38 54-59 H 5 GOOD FT by DUNCAN,DARREN

TURNOVER  by BAJEMA,MITCH 10:19
10:18 STEAL  by BURTNYK,MICKY
10:14 54-61 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by MENCY,DARIN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BURTNYK,MICKY
FOUL  by BAJEMA,MITCH 10:14
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 10:14



10:14 MISS FT by MENCY,DARIN
REBOUND DEF by DIETHORN,COREY --
GOOD LAYUP by BAJEMA,MITCH(in the paint) 09:50 56-61 H 5
ASSIST  by TWOMEY,GREG --

09:30 MISS 3PTR by MENCY,DARIN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

09:27 FOUL  by CORCORAN,GERRY
MISS JUMPER by DIETHORN,COREY 09:12

-- REBOUND DEF by LIGHTFOOT-TAYLOR,O
09:02 56-63 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by CORCORAN,GERRY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by DUNCAN,DARREN
08:44 FOUL  by DUNCAN,DARREN

TURNOVER  by BALDARELLI,MIKE 08:34
08:33 STEAL  by CORCORAN,GERRY

FOUL  by DIETHORN,COREY 08:29
08:29 56-64 H 8 GOOD FT by MENCY,DARIN
08:29 56-65 H 9 GOOD FT by MENCY,DARIN
08:09 FOUL  by BURTNYK,MICKY

MISS 3PTR by TWOMEY,GREG 07:44
REBOUND OFF by SHEA,PAT --
GOOD 3PTR by BAJEMA,MITCH 07:40 59-65 H 6
ASSIST  by TWOMEY,GREG --

07:22 59-68 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by DUNCAN,DARREN
MISS JUMPER by DIETHORN,COREY 07:09

07:09 BLOCK  by BROWNLEE,JARED
-- REBOUND DEF by MENCY,DARIN

07:02 MISS LAYUP by BROWNLEE,JARED
REBOUND DEF by DIETHORN,COREY --
GOOD LAYUP by TWOMEY,GREG(in the paint) 06:54 61-68 H 7

06:28 MISS 3PTR by MENCY,DARIN
REBOUND DEF by SHEA,PAT --
MISS LAYUP by SHEA,PAT 06:21
REBOUND OFF by SHEA,PAT --
GOOD LAYUP by TWOMEY,GREG(in the paint) 06:17 63-68 H 5
ASSIST  by SHEA,PAT --

06:17 FOUL  by KENNEDY,DAVID
GOOD FT by TWOMEY,GREG 06:17 64-68 H 4

05:58 MISS JUMPER by DUNCAN,DARREN
-- REBOUND OFF by BROWNLEE,JARED

05:53 MISS 3PTR by KENNEDY,DAVID
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

05:48 FOUL  by BROWNLEE,JARED
GOOD FT by TWOMEY,GREG 05:48 65-68 H 3
MISS FT by TWOMEY,GREG 05:48

-- REBOUND DEF by LIGHTFOOT-TAYLOR,O
FOUL  by BLUFORD,COURTLAND 05:30

05:30 65-69 H 4 GOOD FT by LIGHTFOOT-TAYLOR,O
05:30 65-70 H 5 GOOD FT by LIGHTFOOT-TAYLOR,O

GOOD JUMPER by TWOMEY,GREG(in the paint) 05:20 67-70 H 3
FOUL  by BLUFORD,COURTLAND 05:02

05:02 MISS FT by DUNCAN,DARREN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

05:02 67-71 H 4 GOOD FT by DUNCAN,DARREN
04:53 FOUL  by MENCY,DARIN

GOOD FT by TWOMEY,GREG 04:53 68-71 H 3
GOOD FT by TWOMEY,GREG 04:53 69-71 H 2

04:31 MISS JUMPER by LIGHTFOOT-TAYLOR,O
REBOUND DEF by DIETHORN,COREY --
MISS JUMPER by TWOMEY,GREG 04:11
REBOUND OFF by DIETHORN,COREY --
GOOD JUMPER by FOTI,MIKE 03:48 71-71
ASSIST  by SHEA,PAT --



03:38 71-73 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by BURTNYK,MICKY(in the paint)
03:35 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by DIETHORN,COREY 03:21 73-73
ASSIST  by FOTI,MIKE --

03:00 TURNOVER  by MENCY,DARIN
STEAL  by TWOMEY,GREG 02:59
MISS 3PTR by SHEA,PAT 02:34
REBOUND OFF by TWOMEY,GREG --
MISS JUMPER by TWOMEY,GREG 02:28

-- REBOUND DEF by LIGHTFOOT-TAYLOR,O
FOUL  by FOTI,MIKE 02:25

02:25 73-74 H 1 GOOD FT by DUNCAN,DARREN
02:25 73-75 H 2 GOOD FT by DUNCAN,DARREN

GOOD JUMPER by DIETHORN,COREY 02:06 75-75
01:43 MISS JUMPER by MENCY,DARIN

REBOUND DEF by DIETHORN,COREY --
01:14 FOUL  by LIGHTFOOT-TAYLOR,O

GOOD FT by DIETHORN,COREY 01:14 76-75 V 1
MISS FT by DIETHORN,COREY 01:14

-- REBOUND DEF by LIGHTFOOT-TAYLOR,O
01:13 76-77 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by DUNCAN,DARREN(in the paint)

FOUL  by DIETHORN,COREY 01:09
01:06 76-78 H 2 GOOD FT by DUNCAN,DARREN
01:06 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by TWOMEY,GREG 00:33
REBOUND OFF by TWOMEY,GREG --
GOOD LAYUP by TWOMEY,GREG(in the paint) 00:30 78-78

00:16 MISS 3PTR by MENCY,DARIN
REBOUND DEF by TWOMEY,GREG --
MISS 3PTR by SHEA,PAT 00:00

-- REBOUND DEF by BURTNYK,MICKY

OT 1 Play By Play

VISITORS: Assumption Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Merrimack
04:51 78-81 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by KENNEDY,DAVID

-- ASSIST  by BURTNYK,MICKY
GOOD LAYUP by DIETHORN,COREY(in the paint) 04:36 80-81 H 1

-- ASSIST  by LIGHTFOOT-TAYLOR,O
MISS FT by DIETHORN,COREY 04:34
REBOUND OFF by FOTI,MIKE --
TURNOVER  by DIETHORN,COREY 04:33

04:32 STEAL  by DUNCAN,DARREN
FOUL  by DIETHORN,COREY 04:28

04:28 80-82 H 2 GOOD FT by DUNCAN,DARREN
04:28 80-83 H 3 GOOD FT by DUNCAN,DARREN

GOOD LAYUP by SHEA,PAT(in the paint) 04:14 82-83 H 1
03:54 82-85 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by DUNCAN,DARREN(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by BLUFORD,COURTLAND(in the paint) 03:40 84-85 H 1
03:17 MISS LAYUP by BURTNYK,MICKY

REBOUND DEF by FOTI,MIKE --
TURNOVER  by SHEA,PAT 03:12

03:07 TURNOVER  by LIGHTFOOT-TAYLOR,O
GOOD LAYUP by DIETHORN,COREY(in the paint) 03:06 86-85 V 1

02:51 MISS JUMPER by KENNEDY,DAVID
-- REBOUND OFF by LIGHTFOOT-TAYLOR,O

02:48 MISS JUMPER by LIGHTFOOT-TAYLOR,O
REBOUND DEF by DIETHORN,COREY --

02:19 FOUL  by MENCY,DARIN
MISS FT by SHEA,PAT 02:11

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM



GOOD FT by SHEA,PAT 02:02 87-85 V 2
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 02:02

01:44 MISS JUMPER by DUNCAN,DARREN
BLOCK  by SHEA,PAT 01:44
REBOUND DEF by SHEA,PAT --
MISS LAYUP by BLUFORD,COURTLAND 01:35

-- REBOUND OFF by BROWNLEE,JARED
01:28 MISS LAYUP by DUNCAN,DARREN

BLOCK  by SHEA,PAT 01:28
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

01:24 MISS 3PTR by MENCY,DARIN
REBOUND DEF by FOTI,MIKE --
GOOD 3PTR by SHEA,PAT 00:56 90-85 V 5
ASSIST  by TWOMEY,GREG --

00:47 90-88 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by DUNCAN,DARREN
-- ASSIST  by BROWNLEE,JARED

00:44 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by BLUFORD,COURTLAND 00:08

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
00:04 TURNOVER  by DUNCAN,DARREN
00:04 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
00:04 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
00:03 FOUL  by DUNCAN,DARREN

GOOD FT by TWOMEY,GREG 00:03 91-88 V 3
GOOD FT by TWOMEY,GREG 00:03 92-88 V 4
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:03

00:03 92-91 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by MENCY,DARIN


